# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alexander M. Diener	11/15/2007
Bradley J. Sliger	11/14/2007
Ferdinand Johannes van Engelen	11/14/2007
Robert Hubler	11/14/2007
Kuoyong Huang	11/16/2007
Dean Bidwell	11/18/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sonosite, Inc.
Street Address:	21919 30th Drive SE
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98021-3904

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29284463

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-8171

Email: jperigo@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: R. Ross Viguet

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joy Perigo

Total Attachments: 9

PATENT REEL: 020146 FRAME: 0979

500404228

ı		
l	source=29284463#page1.tif	
l	source=29284463#page2.tif	
l	source=29284463#page3.tif	
l	source=29284463#page4.tif	
l	source=29284463#page5.tif	
l	source=29284463#page6.tif	
l	source=29284463#page7.tif	
l	source=29284463#page8.tif	
l	source=29284463#page9.tif	
L	·	

PATENT REEL: 020146 FRAME: 0980

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Alexander M. Diener; Bradley J. Sliger; Ferdinand Johannes van Engelen; Tim Hulford; Robert Hubler; Kuoyong Huang; and Dean Bidwell (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 7015 Charmant Drive, #223, San Diego, California 92122; 13724 23rd Place NE, Seattle, Washington 98125; 10218 NE 156th Place, Bothell, Washington 98011; 915 E. Harrison Street, Seattle, Washington 98102; 20345 166th Avenue NE, Woodinville, Washington 98072; 12497 72nd Avenue NE, Kirkland, Washington 98034; and 203 Orcas Place, Renton, Washington 98059, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in ULTRASOUND PLATFORM, set forth in a Design application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on September 7, 2007 as U.S. application No. 29/284,463; and

WHEREAS, Sonosite, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Washington having its principal place of business at 21919 30th Drive SE, Bothell, Washington 98021-3904 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be

70116929.i 1 65744/D009US/10712330

PATENT REEL: 020146 FRAME: 0981 granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Design application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

70116929.1 2 65744/D009US/10712330

# FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

All practitioners at Customer Number 000029053

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

		alyand Mido	
		Alexander M. Diener	
State of California	)		
County of (Ina) Die40	) ss. )		
		Hattorian C.	
On Nov 15, 0007	_, before me,	BARTLET	, personally
appeared Alexander M.	Diener	personally known to me	e proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory	evidence, to be	e the person(s) whose name(s	) is/are
subscribed to the within instrume	nt and acknow	ledged to me that he/she/they	executed the
same in his/her/their authorized of	apacity(ies), ar	nd that by his/her/their signati	are on the
instrument the person(s), or the e			
instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.	ANTIEDINE C	RADTLETT

65744/D009US/10712330

KATHERINE C. BARTLETT Commission # 1734655 Notary Public - California San Diego County MyComm. Expires Mar 27, 2011

Date:
<b>/</b>
United States of America ) State of
On this day of
Notary Public  Notary Public

Date: 11140	
·	Ferdinand Johannes van Engelen
United States of America	
State of Washington ) ss.:	
State of Washing 401 ss.: County of Janhonish	
personally came <u>Ferdinand Johannes van Eng</u> described in and who executed the foregoing ins	
of the same.	
S. AUSAU	Notary Public
OTAR,	Notary Public
O LANGE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	

Date: 11-14-2007	
	Tim Hulford
United States of America )	
State of Wathing Lan ss.:	
County of Janhon; sh	
On this 1946 day of Novembersonally came Tim Hulford described in and who executed the foregoing insti	begin before me, to me known to be the individual rument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	rumoni, and nonno in bagod encouncin
S. AUSAIN	Ellen S. Ausmus
OTAPL	Notary Public
Wall Company	
Thomas and the second	

Date:	JA AM
/ "	Robert Hubler
United States of America )	
State of Washington ) ss.:	
County of Janhan Sh	
On this 14th day of Nortember	
personally came Robert Hubler	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instr	ument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
S. A. SANGON	۲ .
E YESON EXEMPLY	Eller J Ausmur
	Notary Public
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
A Samuel Marie	
MILE OF WASTER	
.1488400.	

Date://_/6_	107	Xlery	auffar-	
/ /			Kuoyong Huang	
United States of Americ	a )	•		
~				
<del> </del>	70, 44/1/			
County of Jana	1015h			
On this	day of Novem		2007 , before	
personally came	Kuoyong Huang	, to me k	nown to be the indivi	idual
described in and who ex	ecuted the foregoing is	nstrument, and acl	knowledged executio	n
of the same.				
Trillie.	ALONIA.	Ç	<del>-</del>	
ZZ (1/4)	STATE OF THE STATE	Cee	en J Ausmu	1
= W 36	TAR . W.	Notary Public	> ( 6 //- / //-	
₹ £8° ₹	The state of the s			
5 750 8 8				
1 willy 1	IVBV% FOE			
1. 400	7 29 N.S.O.S			

Date: 1/18/07	MALL
1	Dean Bidwell
United States of America )	
State of Washington) ss.:	
County of King Stop hours to The Thirty	
On this <u>I 7 sh</u> day of <u>Novembe</u> personally came <u>Dean Bidwell</u>	, <u>2007</u> , before me , to me known to be the individual
personally came Dean Bidwell	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instr	ument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
West Allegille	Ellen J. Ausmus
E CHICK BURGO	Notary Public
E WAR AND	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
W. 29-12-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-	
WIS OF WASSE	

70116929.1 9 65744/D009US/10712330

PATENT REEL: 020146 FRAME: 0989